UPSGVA, a	15 - L
FORM PTO-1595 2002 0 & 700 PTO-1500 PTO-1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Sommissioner of Patents 102176 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1 1. OEDRIC CHOW 7 - 30 - 02 2) KELLY CROTTY 7 - 30 - 02 3) JOHN DROHAN 4) JAMES FEHLBERG 5) ARLIE RUSSELL MARTIN 6) THAD MORTON Additional names of conveying parties attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Y Assignment Merger Other Other Descurity Agreement Change of Name Other 4) MAY 22, 2002 2) MAY 16, 2002 5) JULY 12, 2002	3615 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:
 Patent Application No(s). 	ogether with a new application, f the application is B. Patent No(s).
10/020,588 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No O O Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PATENT-SEA Stephen E. Arnett	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 1247</u> City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98111-1247</u> DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0665</u>
0. Statement and winnet win 20588	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a JULY 22, 2002 e Date

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0301 Continuation of Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 - 7) Todd Nemec
 - 8) David Pesetsky
 - 9) Robert Russell Priestley
 - 10) Ming Zhou
- 3. Execution Dates
 - 7) June 13, 2002
 - 8) May 14, 2002
 - 9) June 13, 2002
 - 10) June 18, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Cedric Chow of 85-17A Eliot Avenue, Rego Park, New York 11374, Kelly Crotty of 117 Sandpiper Lane, Greenville, South Carolina 29607, John Drohan of 110 Wilder Court, Greer, South Carolina 29650, James Fehlberg of 112 West Okaloosa Way, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680-6359, Arlie Russell Martin of 16 Stonewater Drive, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680, Thad Morton of 105 Roper Mtn. Ct., Greenville, South Carolina 29615, Todd Nemec of 23D Meadowbrook Ct., Guilderland, New York 12084, David Pesetsky of 9 Breckenridge Ct., Greenville, South Carolina 29615, Robert Russell Priestley of 28 Garrison Lane, Ballston Lake, New York 12019 and Ming Zhou of 295 Main Street, #22, Reading, Massachusetts 01867, sell and assign to General Electric **Company**, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS ANALYSES, PERFORMING INTEGRATED SUCH FOR AS INTEGRATED ANALYSES FOR GAS TURBINE POWER PLANTS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on October 30, 2001 as Application No. 10/020,588; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.



STATE OF New York)) ss: COUNTY OF Queens)

- 2 -

This $2^{n\lambda}$ day of 3ne, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Cedric Chow, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Witness My Commission Expires:

10 2001

STATE OF)) ss: COUNTY OF)

This ______ day of ______, 2001 before me personally came the above-named Kelly Crotty, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sered G. O. Chart Notary Public Whitness My Commission Expires: 5/16/02 Ed Van Scharck



- 4 -

taly] Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2005

- 5 -

fiberg STATE OF South Canoling)) ss: COUNTY OF Greens: 112)

This <u>22</u><u>A1</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2002 before me personally came the above-named James Fehlberg, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2005

<u>7-12</u> Date , 2001

- 6 -

Arlie Russell Martin

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Jos Engeles) ss:

This 12 day of 9002. Arlie Russell Martin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notarý Public My Commission Expires: <u>Oct 29,200</u> 3



- 7 -

12 July 2007, 2001 Thad Morton

STATE OF S.C.) COUNTY OF Spendille)

This $\int \frac{\partial u}{\partial t} day$ of $\int \frac{\partial u}{\partial t} day$. 2001 before me personally came the above-named Thad Morton, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Bylling V Jorstn Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04.2009

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0309





Todd Nemec

STATE OF New York)) ss: COUNTY OF Scherectary)

This $\underline{13}$ day of \underline{June} , $\underline{2001}$, before me personally came the above-named Todd Nemec, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

John & Sond Notary Public Witness My Commission Expires:



This <u>1976</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001 before the personally came the above-named David Pesetsky, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

our pl Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2005

June 13

____, 2002 But Russel Friestly Robert Russell Priestley

STATE OF New York)) ss: COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This $\cancel{3}^{\tau H}$ day of $\cancel{7}_{\mu me}$, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Robert russell Priestley, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

John & Fard Notary Public Witness

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0312 - 11 -

6/18/2002 Date	, 2001	2	
		Ming Zhou	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss:)		

This _____ day of ______, 2001 before me personally came the above-named Ming Zhou, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Witness: Thomas Muldoon 6/18/2002

PATENT 2002-81-unr PATENT 2002-81-unr REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 07/30/2002